Case Number: 1315482.12



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

## **BETWEEN**

Claimant

Mr Small (deceased) by his Administrator Ms Small

Respondent

The Shrewsbury and Telford NHS Hospital Trust

**AND** 

## JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

**HELD AT** Birmingham **ON** 7 July 2020

**EMPLOYMENT JUDGE** Harding **MEMBER**Mr Wagstaffe

Representation

For the Claimant: Ms Small, claimant's daughter

For the Respondent: Mr Powell, Counsel

## **REMEDY JUDGMENT**

By consent the issue remitted for determination by the Court of Appeal, namely whether as a result of the detriment which the tribunal in its judgment of 17 December 2013 found the claimant to have suffered, the claimant has suffered or will suffer a compensable loss of earnings after 14 November 2013 and, if so, what should be awarded as compensation for that loss, is dismissed on withdrawal by the claimant's Administrator, Ms Small.

<u>Case No:1315482.12</u> Employment Judge Harding

Dated: 7 July 2020